Accordingly, we AFFIRM the judgment of the District Court." (Summary Order at pg.7)

Petitioner, proceeding Pro Se, now petitions this Court for a Writ of Certiorari because a United States 

District Court has decided an important federal question in a way that conflicts with relevant decisions of this 

Court and one-hundred and thirty-nine (139) years of Supreme Court Precedent, which decision has also been 

sanctioned by the United States Court of Appeals, Second Circuit. If Petitioner would have appealed in any other

2

United States Court of Appeals in the Country, Petitioner's conviction would have been vacated.